STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

DE 22-072
PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE d/b/a EVERSOURCE ENERGY

Petition for Approval of a Regulatory Asset and Waiver of Puc 2203.02(b)(S)

Procedural Order Re: Deadline for Procedural Schedule

The Commission approves the New Hampshire Department of Energy’s (DOE)
request that the Commission set a deadline of May 4, 2023 for the parties to jointly
propose a procedural schedule. See DOE’s May 1, 2023 Status Update. If the parties are
unable to agree to a schedule by that date, the DOE shall file a proposed schedule by May
4, 2023, and the other parties shall have until May 11, 2023 to respond to the DOE’s
proposal.

So ordered, this second day of May, 2023.
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Daniel C. Goldner
Presiding Officer
Chairman




DE 22-072
Page 2

Service List - Docket Related

Docket#: 22-072
Printed:5/2/2023

Email Addresses

ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov

Scott. T.Balise@energy.nh.gov
Clifton.Below@CPCNH.org
jessica.chiavara@eversource.com
Michael.J.Crouse@oca.nh.gov
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov
Daryush.Donyavi@eversource.com
Stephen.R.Eckberg@energy.nh.gov
thomas.c.frantz@energy.nh.gov
helen.gagnon@eversource.com
sandra.gagnon@eversource.com
golding@communitychoicepartners.com
henry@cpcnh.org
matthew.ingram@eversource.com
donald.m.kreis@oca.nh.gov
mandymerrill60@gmail.com
nhregulatory@eversource.com
elizabeth.r.nixon@energy.nh.gov
amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov
marisa.paruta@eversource.com
katherine.provencher@eversource.com
mary.e.schwarzer@energy.nh.gov
Matthew.C.Young@energy.nh.gov


mailto:ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov
mailto:Scott.T.Balise@energy.nh.gov
mailto:Clifton.Below@CPCNH.org
mailto:jessica.chiavara@eversource.com
mailto:Michael.J.Crouse@oca.nh.gov
mailto:Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov
mailto:Daryush.Donyavi@eversource.com
mailto:Stephen.R.Eckberg@energy.nh.gov
mailto:thomas.c.frantz@energy.nh.gov
mailto:helen.gagnon@eversource.com
mailto:sandra.gagnon@eversource.com
mailto:golding@communitychoicepartners.com
mailto:henry@cpcnh.org
mailto:matthew.ingram@eversource.com
mailto:donald.m.kreis@oca.nh.gov
mailto:mandymerrill60@gmail.com
mailto:nhregulatory@eversource.com
mailto:elizabeth.r.nixon@energy.nh.gov
mailto:amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov
mailto:ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov
mailto:marisa.paruta@eversource.com
mailto:katherine.provencher@eversource.com
mailto:mary.e.schwarzer@energy.nh.gov
mailto:Matthew.C.Young@energy.nh.gov

